# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, National Association		108/07/2007	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Intex DIY Inc.
Street Address:	6924 Orr Road
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28218
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2506246	BLOCK
Registration Number:	2506241	BRICK
Registration Number:	1302663	CELLUFOAM
Registration Number:	3088907	CLEANIN' GEAR
Registration Number:	2858390	COTTON CREATIONS
Registration Number:	2898233	CRAFTWORKS
Registration Number:	2785165	DETAILN'GEAR
Registration Number:	2637239	EXACT CUTS
Registration Number:	2289181	FAUX CREATIONS
Registration Number:	2757045	MARINEWORKS
Registration Number:	2875349	PAINT USA
Registration Number:	2762300	PROLINE
Registration Number:	2893051	PROLINE
Registration Number:	2623994	ROCK TRADEMARK

REEL: 003599 FRAME: 0303

900084125

Registration Number:	2567052	ROOFERS' CHOICE
Registration Number:	2983876	TOTE-PAK
Registration Number:	2955627	ZERO WASTE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (704)378-4890

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-378-4773

Email: jberkley@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Jocelyn berkley

Address Line 1: 101 South Tryon St., Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57294.113
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeremy Deese
Signature:	/Jeremy Deese, Esq./
Date:	08/10/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=Intex DIY - Long Release#page1.tif source=Intex DIY - Long Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003599 FRAME: 0304

#### NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank of America, National Association, a national banking association ("BofA"), herewith acknowledges satisfaction of the obligations for which the security interests in the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, were granted to BofA pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement dated March 25, 2005 executed by Intex DIY Inc. in favor of BofA.

BofA EXPRESSLY ACKNOWLEDGES THE TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF EACH SAID SECURITY INTEREST, and requests that such terminations be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, indexed against the trademarks thereof set forth on said Exhibit A.

BANK OF AMERICA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

Name: Bradley f. Martinsen

Title: Senior Vice fresident

Date: August 7, 2007

STATE OF North Carolina

COUNTY OF Mextenbug

Subscribed before me this 7th day of August, 2007, by the foregoing State free of Bank of America, National Association, whose identity and official capacity are known to me, who being first duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as a free act on behalf of Bank of America, National Association and that he was authorized to do so.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Ty commission expires.

{seal}

57294.000113 CHARLOTTE 204734v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003599 FRAME: 0305

### EXHIBIT A

## <u>Trademarks</u>

Trademark	Registration #	Registration Date
BLOCK	2506246	November 13, 2001
BRICK OVEN	2506241	November 13, 2001
CELLUFOAM	1302663	October 30, 1984
CLEANIN' GEAR	3088907	May 2, 2006
COTTON CREATIONS	2858390	June 29, 2004
CRAFTWORKS	2898233	October 26, 2004
DETAILN' GEAR	2785165	November 18, 2003
EXACT CUTS	2637239	October 15, 2002
FAUX CREATIONS	2289181	October 26, 1999
MARINEWORKS	2757045	August 26, 2003
PAINT USA	2875349	August 17, 2004
PROLINE	2762300	September 9, 2003
PROLINE	2893051	October 12, 2004
ROCK	2623994	September 24, 2002
ROOFER'S CHOICE	2567052	May 7, 2002
TOTE-PAK	2983876	August 9, 2005
ZERO WASTE	2955627	May 24, 2005

57294.000113 CHARLOTTE 204734v1

**RECORDED: 08/10/2007** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003599 FRAME: 0306